

BEING a by-law of the Town of Morris to amend the Morris Zoning By-law, being By-law No. **05/12** of the Town of Morris, as amended.

WHEREAS Section 80 of The Planning Act gives the Council of a municipality the power to amend a Zoning By-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Town of Morris in meeting duly assembled enacts as follows:

1. THAT Map no. 1, being Schedule "A" to the Town of Morris Zoning By-Law no. 05/12, be amended so that:

Lot 19 Plan 4692 (roll no's 43500 & 43600)

As shown as Lot 19 on the map attached hereto as Schedule "A", and forming part of this by-law, be rezoned

From: "RS" Residential Single Family TO: "RT" Residential Two Family

DONE AND PASSED in open Council assembled on this day of , A.D. 2021.

Town of Morris

Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer

Read a first time this 24th day of June 2021Read a second time this day of2021Read a third time thisday of2021



SCHEDULE "A"

LEGEND [Lot 19] Portion to be rezoned

Attached to and forming part of BY-LAW no. 02/21

TOWN OF MORRIS Lot 19 Plan 4692

Amending By-Law no. 05/12

FROM: "RS" Residential Single Family TO: "RT" Residential Two Family